Doc Code:

FORM PTQ-1594 (Medified) (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) TM05/REV04 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		Docket No.:
		018-9000-G
TRADEMARKS / SERVICE MARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
BUILDLOGIX, INC.	The Cycles and	
	Name: ENERGYSENSE, INC.	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 14655 Northwest Freeway	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Houston	
☑ Corporation-State: <u>Delaware</u>	State: <u>Texas</u>	
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 77040	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Association Citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	General Partnership Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date: January 1, 2008	☐ Corporation Citizenship Delaware	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Other	of Cinton a demonito representative
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domicited in the Unite designation is attached:	ed States, a domestic representative
Other	(Designations must be a separate docu	0.00
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s) and identification or description of the Trademark/Service Mark:		
A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(\$)	B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s)	
	3,227,260	
Additional sheet(s) attached? Tyes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s)/Service Mark(s) (and Filling Date If Application or Registration Number Is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications ar	nd 1
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Edgar A. Zarins Internal Address: Legal Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3	3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
плетна достезе. Деда мератинеці.	☐ Authorized to be charged b	
Street Address: Masco Corporation	Authorized to be charged to	deposit account
21001 Van Born Road	☐ Enclosed	
City: Taylor	8. Payment Information:	
State: Michigan Zip: 48180	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: <u>313-792-6485</u>	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 313-792-6797	b. Deposit Account Number 13-1981 Authorized User Name Edgar A. Zarins	
9. Signature:		<u>12/2008 </u>
Signature	+	Date
Edgar A. Zarins, Reg. #30,986		of pages including cover 2 ments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	·	TERRADY

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BuildLogix, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address at 2339 Beville Road, Daytona Beach, Florida ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark ENERGYSENSE and corresponding U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,227,260 granted on April 10, 2007 (the 'Mark'); and

WHEREAS, EnergySense, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address at 14655 Northwest Freeway, Houston, Texas ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to these Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and all registrations and applications therefor, domestic or foreign, together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Mark in the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is effective as of the 1st day of January, 2008. \wedge

BuildLog

By: Name: John Sznewajs
Its: Vice President

County of Wayne)
) ss
State of Michigan)

On this 1st day of January, 2008, before me, a notary in and for said county, personally appeared $\frac{J_{ohn}}{J_{ohn}} \frac{\sum_{n \in \omega_o \setminus S}}{\sum_{n \in \omega_o \setminus S}}$, known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he is duly qualified to sign the foregoing instrument.

Chuyl W. Hanner Notary Public

CHERYLD. HAMMER
NOTARY PUBLIC, WAYNE COUNTY, MICHIGAN
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 28, 2013
ACTING IN THE COUNTY OF WOLLD BE

Take Comment

TRADEMARK REEL: 003738 FRAME; 0952 02

RECORDED: 03/12/2008